[image: ]                         CALENDRIER SCOLAIRE/ SCHOOL TERM DATES
         SCHOOL YEAR 2019/2020
	Staff back to school/ Inset days
	Thursday, 29th August 2019
Friday, 30th August 2019
Monday, 2nd September 2019
Tuesday, 3rd September 2019

	Rentrée des classes/ Back to school
	Wednesday, 4th September 2019

	1ère période/ 1st period
	05/09/2019 until 19/10/2019

	Vacances de la Toussaint/ Autumn half-term
	19/10/2019 until 03/11/2019

	Rentrée des classes/ Back to school
	Monday, 4th November 2019

	2ème période/ 2nd period
	04/11/2019 until 19/12/2019

	Journée pédagogique/ Inset day
	Friday, 20th December 2019

	Vacances de Noël/ Christmas holidays
	20/12/2019 until 05/01/2020

	Rentrée des classes/ Back to school
	Monday, 6th January 2020

	3ème période/ 3rd  period
	06/01/2020until 14/02/2020

	Vacances de février/ Winter half-term
	15/02/2020 until 01/03/2020

	Rentrée des classes/ Back to school
	Monday, 2nd March 2020

	4ème période/ 4th period
	02/03/2020 until 03/04/2020

	Vacances de Pâques/ Easter half-term
	04/04/2020 until 19/04/2020

	Journée pédagogique/ Inset day
	Monday, 20th  April 2020

	Rentrée des classes/ Back to school
	Tuesday, 21st  April 2019

	5ème période/ 5th period
	21/04/2020 until 22/05/2020

	Jour férié/ May bank holiday
	Monday, 1st May 2020

	Pont de Printemps/ May bank holiday
	22/05/2020 until 01/06/2020

	Rentrée des classes/ Back to school
	Monday, 2nd June 2020

	6ème période/ 6th period
	02/06/2020 until 03/07/2020

	Grandes vacances/ Summer holidays
	Start Friday, 4th July 2020

	Journée pédagogique/ Inset day
	Friday, 4th July 2020



LPEBL Kentish Town-Oxford Gardens school term dates last updated 1/03/2019
May be subject to changes
NB: Inset days: school closed to pupils

Kentish Town and Oxford Gardens schools may not have the exact same term dates.
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